
Engineering, Physical, and Computer Sciences Department 
Full-Time Faculty Contact Information and Office Hours 

Spring 2020 

NAME DISCIPLINE OFFICE HOURS 
Robert Alexander 
Robert.Alexander@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-5164; Office: SC 439 

Computer 
Science 

SC 439:  Mon and Wed, 3:40 – 4:30 pm 
SC 439:  Tues and Thurs, 11:00 am to 1:00 
pm 

Palma Catravas 
Palmyra.Catravas@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-4120; Office: SC 436N 

Electrical 
Engineering 
& Physics 

SC 436N or SC 415: Mon, 1:00 – 3:00 pm 
SC 436N or SC 415: Tues, 2:30 – 3:30 pm 
SC 436N or SC 415: Wed and Fri, 1:00 – 
2:00 pm 

Catalina Cetina 
Catalina.Cetina@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-5236; Office: SC 444 Physics 

SC 412 or SC 444: Mon, 10:00 am – 12:00 
pm  and 1:00 – 2:00 pm 
SC 444: Fri, 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Alan Cutler 
Alan.Cutler@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-5231; Office: SC 436J Geology 

SC 436J: Mon and Wed, 2:00 – 4:00 pm 
SC 436J: Tues, 2:00 – 3:00 pm 

Carrie Fitzgerald 
Carrie.Fitzgerald@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-5415; Office: SC 436L Astronomy 

SC 436L: Mon, 11:30am-1:00pm and 3:30-
5:30 pm 
Tues, 11:30 am – 1:00 pm 

Craig Garrison-Mogren 
Craig.Mogren@montgomerycollege.edu  
240-567-5237; Office: SC 436E 

Engineering 
& Physics 

SC 436E: Mon, 1:00-2:00 pm 
SC 211: Tues and Thurs, 1:45 – 2:30 pm 
(statics tutoring) 
SC 436E: Wed, 12:30-2:30 pm 

Greg Grinberg 
Grigiory.Grinberg@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-7161; Office: SC 335 

Computer 
Science 

SC 335: Mon and Tues, 10:00 am - 12:00 
pm 
Online: Thurs, 8:00 pm - 10:00 pm  

Wendy He 
Wendy.He@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-5229; Office: SC 436H Engineering 

Germantown SA 317 or SA 220C: Mon 
and Wed, 10:00 - 11:00 am  
Rockville SC 436H: Tues and Thurs 12:30 - 
1:00 pm and 3:00 - 4:00 pm   

Alex Hou 
Chienannalex.Hou@montgomerycollege.edu  
240-567-7608; Office: SC 436D Engineering 

SC 436D: Mon, 1:00 – 3:00 pm 
SC 436D: Wed, 1:00 – 4:00 pm 

Janet Joy 
Janet.Joy@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-5180; Office: SC 438 

Computer 
Science 

SC 438: Tues, 2:00 pm – 4:00 pm 
SC 438: Thurs, 9:00 - 11:00 am 
Online: Wed, 10:00 – 11:00 am and 4:30 – 
5:30 pm https://zoom.us/j/4497759354   

David Kuijt 
David.Kuijt@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-5172; Office: SC 454F 

Computer 
Science & 
Electrical 
Engineering 

Rockville SC 454F: Tues and Thurs, 12:00-
1:00 pm and 3-3:30 pm 
Germantown HT 222: Fri, 11:00 am - 1:00 
pm 

Charles Kung 
Charles.Kung@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-7799; Office: SC 237 Engineering 

Germantown SA 220M: Tues and Thurs, 
9:00 – 9:30 am and 12:15 – 1:00 pm 
Rockville SC 237: Mon and Wed, 9:45-11 
am 

Jason Lee 
Jason.Lee@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-4975; Office: SC 354H 

Computer 
Science 

SC 354H: Mon, 11:00 am - 1:00 pm 
SC 354H: Tues, 12:30 - 2:30 pm 
SC 354H: Wed, 12:30 - 1:30 pm 
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Monica Mellini 
Monica.Mellini@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-1827; Office: SC 411 Engineering 

Germantown SA 220N: Mon and Wed, 
11:00 am – 12:00 pm; and Mon, 5:00 – 
6:00 pm 
Rockville SC 411: Mon and Wed, 2:00 – 
3:00 pm 

Khandan Monshi 
Khandan.Monshi@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-8063; Office: SC 442 

Computer 
Science 

SC 442: Tues and  Thurs, 11:00 am – 1:00 
pm  
Online: Mon and Wed, 6:00 – 7:00 pm 

Ahmed Tarek 
Ahmed.Tarek@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-5177; Office: SC 333 

Computer 
Science 

Rockville SC 333: Mon and Wed, 1:45 pm 
-3:15 pm   
TP/SS P4 302: Tues and Thurs, 10:45-
11:45 am  

Gary Thai 
Gary.Thai@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-7472; Office SC 237 

Computer 
Science 

SC 441: Mon, 5:15 – 7:30 pm 
SC 441: Thurs, 5:15 – 6:30 pm 
SC 441: Sat, 8:30 am – 9:00 am 
Online: Tues, 7:00 pm – 9:00 pm  

Alla Webb 
Alla.Webb@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-7934; Office SC 440 

Computer 
Science 

SC 440: Tues, 12:00 pm – 2:00 pm 
SC 440: Thurs, 10:00 am- 12:00 pm 
Online: Wed, 9:00 am – 11:00 am 

Hollis Williams 
Hollis.Willliams@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-4129; Office SC 436K Physics 

SC 436K: Mon and Wed, 11:00 am - 12:00 
pm 
SC 436K: Wed, 5:00-7:00 pm 
SC 436K: Fri, 9:00-10:00 am 

Lan Xiang 
Lan.Xiang@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-1740; Office SC 436F 

Electrical 
Engineering 

SC 436F: Mon and Wed, 12:00 – 1:00 pm 
and 2:30 – 3:00 pm  
SC 436F: Tues and Thurs, 9:00 - 10:00 am 

Helio Zwi 
Helio.Zwi@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-4395; Office SC 436P Physics 

SW 314: Mon and Wed, 9:00 – 10:00 am 
and 11:00 am – 12:00 pm 
SC 436P: Thurs, 12:00 – 1:00 pm 
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